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Wylie Planning and Zoning Commission Regular Meeting 
October 04, 2022 – 6:00 PM 

Council Chambers - 300 Country Club Road, Building #100, Wylie, Texas 75098 

 

 

 

 

 

CALL TO ORDER 

INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

COMMENTS ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS 

Any member of the public may address Commission regarding an item that is not listed on the Agenda. Members of the public 

must fill out a form prior to the meeting in order to speak. Commission requests that comments be limited to three minutes for 

an individual, six minutes for a group. In addition, Commission is not allowed to converse, deliberate or take action on any 

matter presented during citizen participation. 

CONSENT AGENDA 

All matters listed under the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine by the Commission and will be enacted by one motion. 

There will not be separate discussion of these items. If discussion is desired, that item will be removed from the Consent Agenda 

and will be considered separately. 

A. Consider, and act upon, the approval of the September 20, 2022 Minutes. 

B. Consider, and act upon a recommendation to City Council regarding a Final Plat Woodlake Village  Lots 3-

6 of Block A, Slate Commercial PD 2022-38, being a Replat of Lot 1, establishing four commercial lots on 

7.788 acres, generally located on State Highway 78 being 1000’ east of Eubanks Lane. 

REGULAR AGENDA 

1. Consider, and act upon, a Site Plan for Lot 4 of Slate Commercial PD 2022-38, for a multi-tenant retail 

development on 1.223 acres. Property generally located on State Highway 78 being 1000’ east of Eubanks 

Lane. 

2. Hold a Public Hearing, consider, and act upon, a recommendation to the City Council regarding a change in 

zoning from Agricultural District (AG/30) to Planned Development - Single Family (PD-SF) to allow for a 

single family residential development with three open space lots and a commercial tract on 32.288 acres 

generally located on Country Club Road approximately 2000’ south of Parker Road (ZC 2022-14). 

ADJOURNMENT 

CERTIFICATION 
I certify that this Notice of Meeting was posted on September 30, 2022 at 5:00 p.m. on the outside bulletin board at 

Wylie City Hall, 300 Country Club Road, Building 100, Wylie, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to 

the public at all times. 
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___________________________                                                                   ___________________________ 

Stephanie Storm, City Secretary                                                                     Date Notice Removed 

The Wylie Municipal Complex is wheelchair accessible.  Sign interpretation or other special assistance for disabled 

attendees must be requested 48 hours in advance by contacting the City Secretary’s Office at 972.516.6020. Hearing 

impaired devices are available from the City Secretary prior to each meeting. 

If during the course of the meeting covered by this notice, the Commission should determine that a closed or 

executive meeting or session of the Commission or a consultation with the attorney for the City should be held or 

is required, then such closed or executive meeting or session or consultation with attorney as authorized by the 

Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code § 551.001 et.  seq., will be held by the Commission at the date, 

hour and place given in this notice as the Commission may conveniently meet in such closed or executive meeting 

or session or consult with the attorney for the City concerning any and all subjects and for any and all purposes 

permitted by the Act, including, but not limited to, the following sanctions and purposes: 

Texas Government Code Section: 

§ 551.071 – Private consultation with an attorney for the City. 
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Planning & Zoning 

Commission 

AGENDA REPORT 
 

 

 

Department: Planning  Item: A 

Prepared By: Mary Bradley    
 

Subject 

Consider, and act upon, Minutes from the September 20, 2022 Regular Meeting. 

 

Recommendation 

Motion to approve item as presented. 

 

Discussion 

The minutes are attached for your consideration. 
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Wylie Planning and Zoning Commission Regular Meeting 
September 20, 2022 – 6:00 PM 

Council Chambers - 300 Country Club Road, Building #100, Wylie, Texas 75098 

 

 

 

 

 

CALL TO ORDER 

Chair Bryan Rogers called the meeting to order at 6:02pm. Commissioners present: Chair Rogers, Vice Chair Joshua 

Butler, Commissioner Keith Scruggs, Commissioner James Byrne, Commissioner Jacques Loraine, and 

Commissioner Rod Gouge. Commissioners absent were Commissioner Jennifer Grieser. 

Staff present: Interim Community Services Director, Jasen Haskins, Senior Planner, Kevin Molina, and 

Administrative Assistant Mary Bradley. 

INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

Vice Chair Butler gave the Invocation and Commissioner Scruggs led the Pledge of Allegiance. 

COMMENTS ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS 

Any member of the public may address Commission regarding an item that is not listed on the Agenda. Members of the public 

must fill out a form prior to the meeting in order to speak. Commission requests that comments be limited to three minutes for 

an individual, six minutes for a group. In addition, Commission is not allowed to converse, deliberate or take action on any 

matter presented during citizen participation. 

 

No one addressed the Commissioners on Non-Agenda Items. 

CONSENT AGENDA 

All matters listed under the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine by the Commission and will be enacted by one motion. 

There will not be separate discussion of these items. If discussion is desired, that item will be removed from the Consent Agenda 

and will be considered separately. 

A. Consider, and act upon, the approval of the September 6, 2022 Minutes. 

B. Consider, and act upon a recommendation to City Council regarding a Final Plat of LI 78 Logistics Center 

being Lots 1, 2 and 3, Block A, establishing three lots on 22.052 acres, generally located on the southwest 

corner of State Highway 78 and Wylie East Drive. 

Board Action 

A motion was made by Commissioner Gouge, and seconded by Commissioner Byrne to approve Consent Agenda 

Items A - B as submitted. A vote was taken and carried 6 – 0. 

Staff reminded the Commissioners of the next meeting on October 4, 2022. A suggestion was made to do the Texas 

Pledge as well as the Pledge of Allegiance. Staff stated that that would be researched. 
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ADJOURNMENT 

A motion was made by Vice Chair Butler, and seconded by Commissioner Gouge to adjourn the meeting at 6:10PM.  

A vote was taken and carried 6 – 0. 

 

___________________________  

Bryan Rogers, Chair                                           

ATTEST 

 ___________________________ 

Mary Bradley, Secretary 
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Wylie Planning & Zoning 

Commission 

AGENDA REPORT 
 

 

 

Department: Planning  Item Number: B 

Prepared By: Kevin Molina    

 
Subject 

Consider, and act upon a recommendation to City Council regarding a Final Plat Woodlake Village, Lots 3-6, Block A, 

Slate Commercial PD 2022-38, being a Replat of Lot 1, of Woodlake Village, establishing four commercial lots on 7.788 

acres, generally located on State Highway 78 being 1000’ east of Eubanks Lane. 

 

Recommendation 

Motion to recommend approval as presented. 

 

Discussion 

OWNER: Wylie Shops by Slate & Business Park                                   APPLICANT: Slate Land & Development Co 
 

The applicant has submitted a Replat to create Lot 3, 4 ,5 and 6  Block A of Woodlake Village. The property is generally 

located on State Highway 78 being 1000’ east of Eubanks Lane.. The 7.788 acre tract was approved by City Council as 

Planned Development (PD 2022-38) in May of 2022 for the purpose of a Commercial Light Industrial development. The 

purpose of the Replat is to create 3 commercial lots, one industrial lot and the access drives for the retail/industrial 

development. 

 

The site plan for Lot 4, Block A of Woodlake Village is also on the regular agenda. 

 

This plat is dedicating access, fire and utility easements for the entire Planned Development.  Two access points are provided 

from Centennial Drive, and one from State Highway 78. The site shall also provide cross access to the adjacent properties 

to the east and west of the site. 

    

The plat is technically correct and abides by all aspects of the City of Wylie Subdivision Regulations. Approval is subject 

to additions and alterations as required by the City Engineering Department. 
 

The Planning and Zoning Commission must provide a written statement of the reasons for conditional approval or 

disapproval to the applicant in accordance with Article 212, Section 212.0091 of the Texas Local Government Code.  
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Wylie Planning & Zoning
Commission

AGENDA REPORT

Department: Planning Item Number: 1

Prepared By: Kevin Molina

Subject
Consider, and act upon, a Site Plan for Lot 4 of Slate Commercial (PD 2022-38), for a multi-tenant retail development on
1.223 acres. Property generally located on State Highway 78 being 1000’ east of Eubanks Lane.

Recommendation
Motion to approve as presented.

Discussion
OWNER: Wylie Shops by Slate & Business Park                                  APPLICANT: Slate Land & Development Co.

The applicant is proposing to develop a 10,066 sq.ft multi-tenant retail building on 1.223 acres, located on Lot 4, Block A
of Woodlake Village. The property is zoned within Planned Development 2022-38 and allows for retail development with
shared parking throughout the entire 7.89 acre PD site.

The PD requirements call for one parking space for every 200 square feet of building area, a total of 51 parking spaces are
required. The site plan provides 63 parking spaces, two being handicapped spaces.

The site provides 20% of landscaped area with trees and sidewalks along the street frontage of State Highway 78. A
meandering sidewalk along State Highway 78 is also provided.

The exterior material of the primary structure consists of brick, stone, and stucco. The entrances are architecturally
enhanced with metal awnings and exterior wall offsets to meet the City's architectural requirements.

Once completed the site is expected to have four total access points. One on-site from State Highway 78, two cross
access from adjacent properties, and one from Centennial Drive.The site plan presented differs from the zoning exhibit,
which is included in the packet for reference. The redesigned layout moves parking from the west side of the lot to the
north side. The applicant has stated this was done to provide parking closer to the potential tenant on the east side. The
new proposed site layout has been reviewed by staff and is in compliance with site design standards.

The presented plan addresses previous concerns from staff in regards to the drive-through placement aligning with the
entrance drive from State Highway 78. The new updated plan has the drive-through shifted to the west. This change has
allowed for the development to not have a one way entrance when entering the site and allows for improved traffic flow.
The presented plan more closely resembles the zoning exhibit of the Planned Development than the denied site plan.

As presented, the site plan is in general compliance with the design requirements of the Zoning Ordinance and of Planned
Development 2022-38. Approval of the site plan is subject to additions and alterations as required by the City Engineering
Department. A replat for the site has been applied for and is on the consent agenda.

The Planning and Zoning Commission must provide a written statement of the reasons for conditional approval or
disapproval to the applicant in accordance with Article 212, Section 212.0091 of the Texas Local Government Code.
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Wylie Planning & Zoning 

Commission 

AGENDA REPORT 
 

 

 

Department: Planning  Item Number: 2 

Prepared By: Kevin Molina    

 
Subject 

Hold a Public Hearing, consider, and act upon, a recommendation to the City Council regarding a change in zoning from 

Agricultural District (AG/30) to Planned Development - Single Family (PD-SF) to allow for a single family residential 

development with three open space lots and a commercial tract on 32.288 acres generally located on Country Club Road 

approximately 2000’ south of Parker Road (ZC 2022-14). 
 

Recommendation 

Motion to recommend approval, approval with amendments, denial. 

 

Discussion 

OWNER: Fred Monroe for Monroe Estate                                                               APPLICANT: Skorburg Company 

 

The applicant is requesting to rezone 32.288 acres from AG/30 to a Planned Development with 78 single family lots, three 

open space lots and one commercial tract. The applicant has made changes to previous proposals based on feedback received 

during previous City Council meetings. The feedback generally consisted of concerns for the single family lot sizes, the 

limited amount of commercial property, and public access to the park. The applicant has reworked the site layout and PD 

Conditions to more closely resemble the SF-10/24 design standards of the Zoning Ordinance.    
 

As presented, the requested PD allows for 78 single family homes on minimum 10,000 square foot lots. Home sizes are a 

minimum 2,400 square feet. These standards match the density requirements of the SF 10/24 zoning district. Some 

modifications to these standards are 7.5 feet side setbacks in lieu of 10 feet, 12.5 corner lots setbacks in lieu of 25 feet and 

20’ rear setbacks for Lots 26-32 Block A and Lots 9-11 Block B in lieu of 25 feet.  
 

The architectural standards are also modified to allow for four lots skipped on the same side of the street without facade 

repetition in lieu of seven lots. The residential development shall also prohibit accessory structures. 

 

The Planned Development is providing three open space areas. The property owner of Monroe Farms has decided to not 

include the land where an existing pond is currently located due to the complex difficulties of impoundment water rights by 

the City of Dallas. A 30 foot access easement has been provided on Street A of the Zoning Exhibit for access to the property.  

 

An HOA shall be established that will be responsible for the three open space lots that are provided on site.  

 

The four acre commercial tract shall comply with the design standards of the Neighborhood Service District as regulated in 

the Zoning Ordinance. A site plan shall be required for the commercial tract development.  

 

The surrounding properties to the north, east, and west are a mix of residential and commercial uses both in and outside of 

city limits. Properties to the south consist of an elementary school and community church. The proposal is in line with the 

land use of the Comprehensive Plan. The project faces Country Club Road which is a six lane major thoroughfare. 

 

A preliminary plat will be required should zoning be approved.  
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Notifications/Responses: Six notifications were mailed in accordance with state law; with one response returned in favor 

and none in opposition to the request.   
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
EXHIBIT "A"  

MONROE FARMS

BEING, a tract of land situated in the William Patterson Survey, Abstract No. 716, being part of 
a 49.6490 acre tract, as described in Vol. 1569, Pg. 328, in the Deed Records of Collin County, 
Texas, being more particularly described as follows: 

BEGINNING, at a ½ inch iron rod found at the southeast corner of said 49.6490 acre tract being 
in the west line of Country Club Road (90’ R.O.W.), being the northeast corner of Rita Smith 
Elementary School, an addition to the City of Wylie, as described in Doc. No. 2007-459 in the 
Plat Records of Collin County, Texas; 

THENCE, South 86°27’02” West, along the south line of said 49.6490 acre tract and the north 
line of said Rita Smith Elementary School, for a distance of 2126.71 feet, to ½ inch iron rod 
found at southwest corner of said 49.6490 acre tract being the northwest corner of said Rita 
Smith Elementary School and being in the west line of Kingsbridge Phase I, an addition to the 
City of Wylie, as described in Vol. 2015, Pg. 461 in the Plat Records of Collin County, Texas; 

THENCE, North 02°30’53” East, along the west line of said 49.6490 acre tract and the east line 
of said Kingsbridge Phase I, for a distance of 256.19 feet, to a ½ inch iron rod found; 

THENCE, South 89°05’40” West, continuing along said west and east lines, for a distance of 
41.69 feet, to a calculate point for corner; 

THENCE, North 00°54’20” West, departing said lines, for a distance of 163.49 feet, to a 
calculated point for corner; 

THENCE, North 86°27’02” East, for a distance of 361.88 feet, to a calculated point for corner; 

THENCE, North 03°32’58” West, for a distance of 30.00 feet, to a calculated point for corner; 

THENCE, North 86°27’02” East, for a distance of 37.50 feet, to a calculated point for corner; 

THENCE, North 27°38’26” East, for a distance of 225.79 feet, to a calculated point for corner; 

THENCE, North 60°57’52” East, for a distance of 255.41 feet, to a ½ inch iron rod found in the 
north line of said 49.6490 acre tract; 

THENCE, North 88°43’44” East, along the north line of said 49.6490 acre tract, for a distance of 
1419.54 feet, to a ½ inch iron rod found at the northeast corner of said 49.6490 acre tract, being 
in the west line of said Country Club Road; 

THENCE, South 01°02’43” East, along the west line of said Country Club and the east line of 
said 49.6490 acre tract, for a distance of 486.39 feet, to a ½ inch iron rod found; 
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THENCE, South 00°45’16” East, continuing along said east and west lines, for a distance of 
210.95 feet, to the POINT OF BEGINNING and containing 32.288 acres of land. 
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PLANNED DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS 
EXHIBIT “C” 

MONROE FARMS 
 
 

I. PURPOSE  
 
 
Monroe Farms is a sustainable neighborhood with the intent to promote: (1) the highest and best 
use for this location, (2) the natural features of the current landscape, and (3) high quality housing 
product that will make a beautiful and enduring community which upholds and enhances the 
quality of the surrounding environment. Monroe Farms strives to be a shining example of what 
Wylie has to offer.   
 
 
The Neighborhood Service District, part of the Monroe Farms Planned Development, is a 
commercial development with the intent to promote: (1) convenient retail shopping, (2) personal 
services, and/or (3) professional offices serving the needs of Wylie residents. This commercial 
development strives to be a complementary component to the surrounding residential 
development and benefits Wylie, as a whole.  
 
 

RESIDENTIAL  
 
 

II. GENERAL CONDITIONS: 
 
 

1. These Planned Development Standards shall not affect any regulations within the Zoning 
Ordinance (adopted as of 2021), except as specifically provided herein.  
 

2. These Planned Development Standards shall not affect any regulations within the 
Subdivision Regulations (adopted as of 2003), except as specifically provided herein.  

 
3. Lot to lot drainage shall not be allowed within the Planned Development.  

 
4. The design and development of the Monroe Farms Planned Development shall take place 

in general accordance with the Zoning Exhibit (Exhibit B). A final plat shall not be 
approved nor construction of utilities commence prior to the completion of a Conditional 
Letter of Map Revision (CLOMR). However, a mass grading permit shall be issued to 
perform necessary grading activities upon City staff approval of the flood study and 
grading plan. Upon substantial completion, home construction shall be allowed to 
commence, but occupancy of any structure currently in the 100-year flood plain shall not 
be allowed until the completion of a Letter of Map Revision (LOMR). 
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III. SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 
 

1. Section 3.2.B of the Zoning Ordinance is amended as follows:  
 

A. Development Standards: Following are the yard, lot, and space requirements for the 
Planned Development, including, density, height, lot and unit size.  

 
 

Figure 3-4 - Planned Development – Single Family (PD – SF) 
Density (Maximum)   
Number of Single family Lots shall not exceed  78 
Lot Size (Minimum)  
Lot Area (sq. ft.) 10,000 
Lot Width (feet) 75 
Lot width of corner Lots (feet) 80 
Lot Depth (feet) 100 
Dwelling Regulations (Minimum)  
Minimum Square Footage  2,400 
Design Standards Level of Achievement See Section 3.4 Residential Design 

Standards or as amended herein  
Yard Requirements (Minimum)– Main Structures  
Front Yard (feet) 25 
Side Yard (feet) 7.5 
Side Yard of Corner Lots (feet)  12.5 
Rear Yard (feet)1 25 
Lot Coverage 55% 
Height of Structures (Maximum)  
Main Structure (feet) 40 
Accessory Structure (feet)  No Accessory Structures Allowed 

1 – With the exception of Lots 26-32 Block A and Lots 9-11 Block B on the Zoning Exhibit 
(Exhibit B), which shall allow a 20’ rear yard setback.  
 
 
 

2. Section 3.4.D of the Zoning Ordinance - Land Design Standards are amended as follows:  
 
 
A. 3.4.D.1.a - No public open space easements shall be required in the Planned  

Development.   
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3. Section 3.4.E of the Zoning Ordinance - Street and Sidewalk Standards are amended as 
follows:  
 
 
A. 3.4.E.1.a - No curvilinear streets shall be required in the Planned Development.  

  
B. 3.4.E.7.a. - Mailbox clusters shall be provided in the subdivision in conformance with 

USPS and as generally depicted on the zoning exhibit. 
 
 

4. Section 3.4.F of the Zoning Ordinance - Architectural Standards are amended as follows:  
 
 

A. 3.4.F.9.a. - In order to encourage variety, the exterior facades of houses on the same 
side of the street shall vary within every 4 homes. The same exterior facade of home 
cannot be directly across the street from each other.  When a home is constructed, the 
same combination of brick, stone, masonry-like materials, and paint shall not be used 
on other houses within four (4) lots on either side of that home.   

 
B. 3.4.F.10.a - Front entry garages that face the street shall be allowed.   
 
C. 3.4.F.10.b - Garages that are a minimum of 600 square feet shall count as a desirable 

design attribute.  
 

 
5. Section 3.2.B of the Subdivision Regulations are amended as follows:  

 

A. Alleys shall not be required within the Planned Development. 
 
 

6. The second point of vehicular access into the development shall be located off the 
existing drive on the properties to the south and shall be gate restricted for emergency 
access only. The developer shall be responsible for securing access to off-site access 
drives and property prior to construction.  
 

7. A Homeowner’s Association (HOA) shall be established that will be responsible for 
maintenance of all perimeter fencing, screening, detention ponds, floodplain areas, HOA 
open space lots, HOA common areas, and landscaping within HOA areas for the Planned 
Development.  
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COMMERCIAL 
 

 
II.      GENERAL CONDITIONS: 
 

1. All regulations of the Neighborhood Service District (NS) set forth in Article 4, Section 
4.1 of the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance (adopted as of 2021) shall apply.  

 
2. This Planned Development District shall not affect any regulations within the 

Subdivision Regulations (adopted as of 2003).   
 

3. No site layout will be approved with this proposal nor is a development schedule 
proposed. Future site design shall be in accordance with the rules, regulations provided in 
the City of Wylie Zoning Ordinance, and Subdivision Regulations.  
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MONROE FARMS 

Planning & Zoning    

October 4, 2022
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Subject Property 
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September 29, 2022 3

Subject Property Location 

Subject Property

Parker Road
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History Of The Monroe 
Family Farm  
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 The Monroe’s father purchased the 
property on a G.I. Bill after WWII in the 
1950’s 

 1950’s Wylie, TX Population –

Approximately 1,295
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September 29, 2022 6

 The property has been in the Monroe’s 
family for over 70 years 

 Current Wylie, TX Population –

Approximately 59,259
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Zoning History   
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Previous Zoning History 

 2019 – Under Contract to Multi-Family Developer 

- Multi-Family Development with Parkland Dedication 

- Approved by Parks Board & Planning and Zoning Commission 

- Denied by City Council 

 2020 – Under Contract to For-Rent Townhome Developer 

- For-Rent Townhome Development with Parkland Dedication 

- Approved by Parks Board & Planning and Zoning Commission

- Denied by City Council  
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Current Zoning History 
 2021 to Present –

- Single-Family Development with Parkland Dedication 

- Approved by Parks & Recreation Board at 2 Meetings 

- Attended a P&Z Work session 

- Attended a City Council Work Session   

- Revised Development Plan Based on P&Z and City Council’s Feedback

Increased Lot Size 

Reduced Lot Count by 33 Lots 

Shifted County Club Rd Entrance North 

Increased Commercial Frontage & Shifted South

- Approved by P&Z Commission 

- Denied by City Council  37
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Zoning Plan Approved by P&Z 
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Monroe Farms – Plan 
Approved by P&Z    

• Number of Units: 113 Single Family 
Homes 

• Typical Lot Size:  
80 – 62’ x 113’ (7,000 sf) 
33 – 75’ x 120’ (9,000 sf) 

• +/- 2.5 Acres - Future Commercial 

• +/- 15.9 Acres - Park 

• Approved by P&Z at the 4/5 meeting

- With the addition of parallel
parking along the park 

- Vote was unanimous 6-0

Lot Mix by Square Footage 

67 (7,000 – 8,000 SF) 

39 (8,001 – 9,000 SF)

7 (9,001 – 10,000 SF)
38

10/04/2022 Item 2.



Post City Council Denial –
Work Session 

39
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City Council Work Session   

13

Monroe Farms –Revised 
Zoning Plan   

• Revised the Zoning Plan and 
Attended a City Council Work Session 
on 7/12 

• Number of Units: 114 Single Family 
Homes 

• Typical Lot Size:  
50’ x 110’ (5,500 sf) 
61’ x 115’ (7,015 sf)
84’ x 120’ (10,080 sf)

• +/- 2.5 Acres - Future Commercial 

• +/- 15.9 Acres - Park 

Lot Mix by Square Footage 

19 (5,500 – 7,000 SF) 

54 (7,001 – 8,000 SF)

11 (8,001 – 9,999 SF)

30 (10,000 SF +)
40
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City Council’s Feedback 
For Their Support     

14

Monroe Farms – City Council’s 
Feedback For Support

 All 10,000 SF lots 

 The Development should have less 
than 90 lots 

Lot Mix by Square Footage 

19 (5,500 – 7,000 SF) 

54 (7,001 – 8,000 SF)

11 (8,001 – 9,999 SF)

30 (10,000 SF +)
41

10/04/2022 Item 2.



Parks and Recreation 
Update     

42
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New Zoning Plan    

44
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New Zoning Plan  

18

Monroe Farms –Revised 
Zoning Plan   

• Number of Units: 78 Single Family
Homes 

• Typical Lot Size:  
75’ x 144’ (10,800 sf)

• +/- 4 Acres - Future Commercial 

*68 fewer lots from the original zoning 
plan 
*35 fewer lots from the zoning plan 
approved at the 4/5 P&Z meeting

Lot Mix by Square Footage 

78 (10,000 SF +)

45
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8 (10,000 – 10,100 SF) 

10 (10,100 – 10,800 SF)

31 (10,800 – 11,250 SF)

29 (11,250 SF +)

Lot Mix by Square Footage 

46
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Representative Product     
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Representative Product 
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Representative Product 
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Representative Product 
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Representative Product 
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Representative Product 
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September 29, 2022

Representative Product 
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END 
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